

James Vane <james@doddaccounting.com>

Fwd: 8225196 - Belf Superannuation Fund (Reference No.: 9649198)

Fergus Lamb <fergusjslamb@gmail.com> To: James Vane <james@doddaccounting.com>

------- Forwarded message ------- From: MLC Insurance - Do Not Reply <donotreply@dnr.mlcinsurance.com.au>

Date: Fri, Apr 8, 2022 at 12:25 PM

Subject: 8225196 - Belf Superannuation Fund (Reference No.: 9649198) To: <fergusjslamb@gmail.com>

Can't see this email correctly? Click here



LIFE INSURANCE

Policy number

8225196

Life Insured

Linda Lamb

Product type

Life Cover

8225196 - Belf Superannuation Fund

To Belf Pty Ltd,

Annual Statement for Financial Year 2020/21

Superannuation: Belf Superannuation Fund

Life insured: Mrs Linda Lamb Policy number: 8225196

Series: MLC Protection - Life 10 External Super Monthly premium as at 30 June 2021: \$322.40

Dear Trustee,

Thank you for your recent request for details of your insurance held in the name of the trustee for Belf Superannuation Fund. Please find below a summary of your insurance details.

Summary of your insurance details from 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021

Sum insured as at 30 June 2021:

Death Benefit: \$750,000.00

Total and Permanent Disability Benefit: \$750,000.00

Total premiums paid between 1 July 2020 and 30 June 2021 were: \$5,010.31

If you need help

If you have any questions, please:

- call your adviser Brett Wing on 02 82472700
- send an email to enquiries.retail@mlcinsurance.com.au, or
- call us on 13 65 25 from 8:30am to 6pm (Melbourne/Sydney time), Monday to Friday.

Kind regards

Retail Administration Team



Did you know we have a dedicate MLC Life Insurance — Retail Insurance Team?

Call 13 65 25 Monday to Friday

Insurer MLC Limited ABN 90 000 000 402 AFSL 230694 PO Box 23455 Docklands VIC 3008 Tel 13 65 25 mlcinsurance.com.au

MLC Limited uses the MLC brand under licence. MLC Limited is part of the Nippon Life Insurance Group and is not part of the IOOF Group.

The information contained in this email communication may be confidential. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender as soon as possible, delete this email and destroy any copies.

Any advice contained in this email has been prepared without taking into account your objectives, financial situation or needs. Before acting on any advice in this email, MLC Limited recommends that you consider whether it is a If this email contains any references to any financial products, MLC Limited recommends you consider the Product Disclosure Statement (PDS) or other disclosure document available from MLC Limited, before making any decis

If this email contains promotional material that you do not wish to receive in future, please forward this email to CommunicationGovernance@mlcinsurance.com.au and write "Do not email promotional material" in the subject.

Fergus Lamb 0407137796